
Section 200.300  Fees 

The following fees shall be paid to the Department for administration of the Act and are non-refundable. 

a)	The fee for an application and to receive an explosives license is $100 (plus the amount required under contract with the Illinois State Police for processing and/or reprocessing the fingerprints). 

b)	The fee for re-examination of an applicant is $50. 

c)	The renewal fee for an explosives license is $100. 

d)	The fee for a temporary explosives license is $300. 

e)	Except as provided in subsections (f) and (g) pertaining to Type 5 magazine storage sites and detonator magazines, the fee for an application and to receive a storage certificate is as follows: 

	Quantity of Explosive Materials
	Fee

	1 - 50 lbs
	$25

	51 - 1,000 lbs
	$100

	1,001 - 50,000 lbs
	$150

	50,001 - 300,000 lbs
	$300



f)	The fee for an application and to receive a storage certificate for a Type 5 magazine storage site is as follows: 

	Quantity of Explosive Materials
	Fee

	1 - 50,000 lbs
	$150

	50,001 - 300,000 lbs
	$300



g)	The fee for an application and to receive a storage certificate for the storage of blasting detonators is as follows: 

	Number of Detonators
	Fee

	1 - 1,000
	$50

	1,001 - 50,000
	$150

	over 50,000
	$300



h)	The renewal fee for a storage certificate is the same as for an original certificate. 

i)	The fee for a replacement explosives license, temporary explosives license or storage certificate (lost, stolen, destroyed) is $50. 

j)	The fee for a duplicate original license or storage certificate (worn or damaged) is $25. 

k)	The fee for a modified storage certificate is $25.
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